training programs will become multicultural and multinational.  Time will tell 
whether this is a good thing, since a purpose of the University of Texas is to 
provide educational opportunities for the citizens of this state.  However, it is 
worth noting that of the one-hundred and sixty-seven residents (167) who 
entered the UT-Houston OMS training program between 1949 and 1999, eighty-
one (48.6%) are graduates of one of the three dental schools in Texas.  Baylor 
College of Dentistry has provided the program with twenty (24.6%) graduates, 
five (6.2%) have come from UT-San Antonio Dental School, and the remaining